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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of post offices in Uttar Pradesh circle wherein speed post facilities have not been provided;

(b) whether the Government proposes to provide such speed post facility in those post offices where it is not available; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) Out of 2540 Departmental Post Offices, Speed Post facility is available in 1403 Departmental Post Offices. However, in Extra Departmental Branch Offices and in 1137 Departmental Sub Offices in Uttar Pradesh Circle, Speed Post facilities have not been provided.

(b) & (c) The facility of Speed Post Service is provided from a post office taking into account the market requirements, customer needs, potential business, transport connectivity available etc.
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